



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**SA No. 493 of 2016**

Nand Kumar Verma **versus** Nand Lal Verma

### **Order Sheet**

03/03/2025	<p>Mr. Somnath Verma, Counsel for the appellant. After arguing for sometime, learned counsel for the appellant prays for time. The prayer is allowed. Post the matter <b>on 11.3.2025.</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b> Judge</p>
Shyna	

